509041552 02/21/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI841349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilmington Savings Fund Society FSB	02/21/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Lumileds, LLC	
Street Address:	370 W. Trimble Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9564557	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2662924 JT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna McCall
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna McCall/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2025

Total Attachments: 5

source=Lumileds Release of Security Interest in Patents 2.20.25#page1.tiff source=Lumileds Release of Security Interest in Patents 2.20.25#page2.tiff source=Lumileds Release of Security Interest in Patents 2.20.25#page3.tiff source=Lumileds Release of Security Interest in Patents 2.20.25#page4.tiff source=Lumileds Release of Security Interest in Patents 2.20.25#page5.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070295 FRAME: 0782

509041552

Docusign Envelope ID: E12E79A5-961A-4151-A933-ABC070B9B771

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made

as of February 20, 2025 by Wilmington Savings Fund Society FSB, as Collateral

Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of each of Lumileds

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lumileds").

WHEREAS, Security Interests were established under and pursuant to a

certain U.S. Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2017, as reaffirmed by a

certain Reaffirmation Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2022, made by Bright Bidco

B.V., a private company with limited liability incorporated under the laws of The

Netherlands, in favor of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as predecessor-in-

interest to the Collateral Agent ("Deutsche Bank"). The Security Interests reflected

on that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of December

8, 2022, made by Lumileds in favor of Deutsche Bank, were recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 7, 2017 and appear on

Reel 043108 / Frame 0001 of the official USPTO assignment records. The Security

Interests were subsequently assigned by Deutsche Bank to the Collateral Agent by a

certain Assignment of and Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreements,

dated as of April 4, 2023 (the "Assignment"). The Assignment was not registered at

the official USPTO assignment records and accordingly the Security Interests are

still registered in name of Deutsche Bank in the official USPTO assignment records.

ACTIVE\1617322938.4

Docusign Envelope ID: E12E79A5-961A-4151-A933-ABC070B9B771

WHEREAS, the management of the Borrower has determined in good faith

that the Patents are not material to the operation of the business of the Borrower of

any of its Subsidiaries.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the

receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby

unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its security

interests (the "Security Interests") in the patent applications and granted patents

(collectively, the "Patents") listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof. Lumileds agrees with the Collateral Agent that it will inform Deutsche Bank

that the Security Interests in the Patents are released and request Deutsche Bank to

register this Release at USPTO.

Lumileds represents and warrants to the Collateral Agent (on behalf of itself

and the Secured Parties) that the Patents are not material to the operation of the

business of the Borrower of any of its Subsidiaries.

Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the

meanings assigned to them in that certain credit agreement originally dated as of

June 30, 2017 made between, among others, Lumileds and Deutsche Bank. The

Collateral Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Lumileds, such further instruments, documents, and release forms as Lumileds

may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any

remaining security interests upon the Patents.

ACTIVE\1617322938.4

This Release shall be binding upon Wilmington's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE\1617322938.4

Wilmington Savings Fund Society FSB

By: Raye Goldshorough _

Name: Raye Goldsborough

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents]

SCHEDULE A. THE PATENTS

Patent Reference	Filed Date	US Application No.	US Patent No.	Patent Application Title
2012P00956WOUS	2013-10-22	14/439,253	9564557	LED based device with wide
				color gamut

ACTIVE\1617322938.4

RECORDED: 02/21/2025